| 42796 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That _ | Vol.m92 Page 6530 |
|---|--|
| DONALD ALLEN BROWN and SUE ANN BROWN, hu | sband and wife |
| ereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration h IARGO COATS | |
| he grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey | unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, iments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: |
| Lots 17, 18, 19 and 20 in Block 51 according to the official plat the County Clerk of Klamath County, Or | reof on file in the office of the |
| | |
| | |
| አ ፖሊፕ የአተርጉል ተኳ የ | |
| "This instrument will not allow use of the property | FITLE COMPANY described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should spartment to verify approved uses." |
| To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gran And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted | ntee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor premises, free from all encumbrances except those of |
| record and those apparent upon the land, | |
| rantor will warrant and forever defend the said premi | ses and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims |
| and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those The true and actual consideration paid for this tr | claiming under the above described encumbrances. ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 25,000.00 |
| | |
| ALCOLULA COLOGENERIA ANALGON MARKALXXXII CAMAN RANGENSIANA X | RECERTION STRUCTURE CONTRACTOR STRUCTURE S |
| In construing this deed and where the context so | requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical |
| hanges shall be implied to make the provisions hereo | of apply equally to corporations and to individuals |
| In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be significant to be si | instrument this 30th day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>9</u> ; and and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by |
| rder of its board of directors. | I m. A Ma Si |
| TATE OF OREGON. | DONALD ALLEN BROWN |
| ounty of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. | All as a Drown - |
| March , 19 92. | SUE ANN BROWN |
| Personally appeared the above named | |
| DONALD ALLEN BROWN | |
| <u>SUE ANN BROWN</u> | |
| (and acknowledged the foregoing instrument | |
| be <u>Heir</u> , voluntary gct and deed. | |
| efore me: (Ki + ~ QQ | TATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. |
| 14 min prove | The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this |
| Notaty Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/1/6/95 — | , 19, by |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | president, and by, secretary of |
| KRISTI L REDD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON | |
| COMMISSION NO. 010431 a MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995 | corporation, on behalf of the corporation. |
| | otary Public for Oregon |
| 104 - Andrew State (1997) 1997 - Angel State (1997) 1997 - Angel State (1997) | ly commission expires: (SEAL) |
| UNALD ALLEN BROWN and SUE ANN BROWN | STATE OF OREGON, |
| 36 NW Riverside) Send, OR 97701 | 55. |
| GRANTUR'S NAME AND ADDRESS | County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was |
| IARGO COATS 2.0. BOX 201 | received for record on the |
| ONANZA, OR 97623 | day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>92</u> , |
| GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS | at 3:40 o'clockPM., and recorded space RESERVED in bookOn page6536 or as |
| r recording means to: | FOR file/reel number42796 |
| TARGO COATS .O. BOX 201 | RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county. |
| SONANZA, OR 97623 | Witness my hand and seal of County |
| NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP | affixed. |
| 13 is change is requested all an unstements shall be sent to the following address. MARGO COATS | |
| P.O. BOX 201 | Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Recording Officer |
| BONANZA, OR 97623 | By Sourcene Muchanders Deputy |
| NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | Fee \$30.00 |

MOUNTAIN FUULE COMPANY

WOUNDARY LITTLE COMPANY